Granter  Beneficiary  After Recarding Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF OREGON,  County of
Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601		NAME TITLE  By

and that the frantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The frantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for frantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even il frantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their beirs, legaters, devisers, administrators, executors, This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their beirs, legaters, devisers, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the bolder and owner, including pledger, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the frantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all frammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the frantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. A. 19 1.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Detaile, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent of compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.  STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknow by Galland Hensleyand	CALLAND HENSLEY	
This instrument was acknow.	ledged before me on	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
asof		
. 01	(Calling)	JAKA111
	My commission expires	Notary Public for Oregon

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now

held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beneficiary

The Northerly one-half of the following described real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

Beginning at a point 1073.5 feet North of a point ma. / feet West of the corner to lownships 39 and 40 South, Range, 7 and 8 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 208.7 feel; thence West 208.7 feet; thence South 208.7 feel; thence Fast 208.7 feet to the place of beginning, being a portion of Section 36, Township 39 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the West 5 feet conveyed to Klamath County by Warranty Deed recorded July 21, 1975 in Book M-75 at Page

CODE 21 MAP 3907-3600 TL 3400

## EXHIBIT "B" TO TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO A TRUST DEED RECORDED IN BOOK M-79 AT PAGE 21228 IN FAVOR OF KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AS BENEFICIARY/MORTGAGEE, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED AND JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO A CONTRACT OF SALE RECORDED IN BOOK M-82 AT PAGE 4372 IN FAVOR OF JUDITH M. POULTON, VENDOR, LLOYD L. KINDRED AND ANTONIA HOLLOPETER, THE BENFFICIARY (IFS) HEREIN, AGREE 10 PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID NOTE IN FAVOR OF KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AND IN FAVOR OF JUDITH M. POULTON AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR(S) HEREIN, GALLAND HENSLEY AND LISA D. WEST, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARY(IES) HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING THE PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR NOTE AND GALLAND HENSLEY AND LISA D. WEST, GRANTOR(S) HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR(S) HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUF UPON THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY THIS ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED.

(INITIALS OF BENEFICIARY(IES)
(INITIALS OF GRANTOR(S)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at re	quest of	Aspen Title & Esc	row		_
of	July		93 at 3:59	o'clock P M ar	the 1st duly recorded in Vol. M9	day
	T	of	Mortgages	on Page		
FEE	\$25.00	70.		Evelyn Biehn		
	7-3.00	-		By Dece	4 Jefflerianda	<u> </u>